ASSUMPTION OF RISK

In consideration for granting permission to use the snow tubing facilities of Lost Valley Management LLC, each guest assumes the risk and confirms the understanding of the following:

- 1. Any guest under 18 years of age (a minor) must be accompanied on site by a parent or legal guardian. Such parent or legal guardian assumes the risk on behalf of the minor(s) in his/her care.
- 2. Guests agree to assume the risks of using the snow tubing facilities and acknowledge that they may be exposed to a variety of hazards and risks, foreseen and unforeseen, that may result in serious personal injury. Such risks cannot be completely eliminated without destroying the unique character of the snow tubing experience.
- 3. To the fullest extent allowed by law, guests agree to waive, discharge claims, hold harmless and release Lost Valley Management LLC and companies affiliated with Lost Valley Management LLC, as well as affiliated officers, directors, employees, and agents from any and all liability. This agreement is intended to be as broad an inclusive as is permitted by law.

By Lost Valley Management LLC granting access, guests hereby agree and consent to this Assumption of Risk and Release of Liability.

Signature	(adult over 18)
fall arrive a min and	
following minors:	
	following minors:

By signing helpy I agree to the terms in the above statements